Cheswardine Primary and Nursery School

Glebe Close, Cheswardine, Market Drayton, Shropshire, TF9 2RU E-mail: <u>admin@cheswardine.shropshire.sch.uk</u> Web: <u>www.cheswardineschool.org.uk</u> Telephone/fax: (01630) 661233 Executive Headteacher: Mrs R Williams



Reach for the Stars

8th September 2022

Dear Parent / Carer

KS2 After School Dance Club (Class 2 and Class 3)

Our popular after school KS2 Dance Club with Julia Holding will continue from Wednesday 21st September for 5 sessions, the last session being Wednesday 19th October. The club will focus on numerous dance styles.

The club is open for children in Classes 2 and 3. The club will run from 3.15 pm to 4.15 pm and costs £3/lesson, with payment for the 5 weeks payable before the club starts on the 21st September. Places are limited to 10 and are on a first come first served basis on supply of form and payment. We cannot accept your completed forms without accompanying payment. Please contact the school office if your child is in receipt of Pupil Premium and would like to take part in the Club. As part of school and parents working together regarding safeguarding may we remind you it is your responsibility to advise the school office if your child is not attending a session. Children booked into afternoon Wrap Around Care will be collected from the club at 4.15 pm by WAC duty staff.

Only children in Year 6 will be permitted to walk home alone, all other children must be collected at the end of the club by an adult.

Payment is directly to Julia, so cash or cheques made payable to 'Miss J Holding' would be required.

Yours sincerely

Rachael Williams (Executive Headteacher)

After School Dance Club, First Half Autumn Term 2022

I would like my child _____ Class_____ to take part in the after school Dance Club on a Wednesday, 3.15 pm until 4.15 pm and enclose £15 payment for the 5 weeks session in the first half of Autumn term.

The following people are authorised to collect my child from school:

		Contact number	
		Contact number	
Medical conditions to	be aware of		
Signed:	PRINT	Date	
and the second)



Goldstone Federation

Together we SHINE

Hinstock Primary School and Hedgehogs Nursery